
 JAMAICA SOCIAL INVESTMENT FUND 
ISO 14001:2004 CERTIFIED 

                                                                

“INVESTING FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT” 
 

 

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS FOR THE PERIOD 

OCTOBER 1, 2017 TO DECEMBER 31, 2017  
 

Civil Works and Equipping contracts awarded by the Jamaica Social Investment Fund  

(JSIF) during the period October 1, 2017 to December 31, 2017:  

No. Project Parish Contract Sum $ Contractor Funding Agency 

ENDORSED BY CABINET OFFICE 

 

1. Tivoli Garden Integrated 

Infrastructure Project 

Kingston  112,561,705.60 Contraxx Enterprises 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

2. Tivoli Garden Integrated 

Infrastructure Project 

Kingston  99,872,330.00 Contraxx Enterprises 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

3. Granville Integrated 

Infrastructure Project 

St. James 109,990,846.50 St. James  IBRD/GOJ 

4. Mineral Heights Primary 

School Expansion  

Clarendon  84,257,623.00 Clarendon  IBRD/GOJ 

 

 

ENDORSED BY JSIF’S PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS COMMITTEE (PCC) 

1 Greenwich Town Zinc 

Fence Substitution   

St. Andrew 21,331,389.00 Stone Plus Limited IBRD/GOJ 

2 Rose Town Zinc Fence 

Substitution -Lower Rose 

Town  

St. Andrew 26,196,368.00 Stone Plus Limited IBRD/GOJ 

3 Rose Town Zinc Fence 

Substitution - Upper Rose 

Town 

St. Andrew 18,047,424.98 Institute for Workforce 

Education and 

Development Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

 

APPROVED BY JSIF’S BID EVALUATION COMMITTEE (BEC) 

No. Project Parish Contract Sum $ Contractor Funding Agency 

1 Black River Primary 

School Expansion and 

Rehabilitation – Safety 

Equipment  

St. Elizabeth  19,837.32 Safety & Fire System 

Limited  
IBRD/GOJ 

2 Black River Primary 

School Expansion and 

Rehabilitation – School 

Furniture 

St. Elizabeth 494,500.00 Steel Furniture and 

Structures Limited 
IBRD/GOJ 

3 Black River Primary 

School Expansion and 

Rehabilitation – Office 

Furniture 

St. Elizabeth 69,480.00 T. Geddes Grant 

(Distributors) 

IBRD/GOJ 

4 Morant Bay Primary 

School Expansion and 

Rehabilitation – Safety 

Equipment 

St. Thomas 84,400.00 T. Geddes Grant 

(Distributors) 

IBRD/GOJ 

5 Morant Bay Primary 

School Expansion and 

Rehabilitation – Office 

Furniture 

St. Thomas 37,260.00 Safety & Fire System 

Limited 
IBRD/GOJ 

6 Morant Bay Primary 

School Expansion and 

Rehabilitation – Office 

Furniture 

St. Thomas 54,220.00 T. Geddes Grant 

(Distributors) 
IBRD/GOJ 

7 Morant Bay Primary 

School Expansion and 

Rehabilitation – School 

Furniture 

St. Thomas 862,000.00 Barnett Metal and 

Fabrication  
IBRD/GOJ 

8 Procurement Computer Kingston  6,940,938.79 Spatial Innovation IBRD/GOJ 



Equipment-GPS/GNSS 

Rover (VRS Compatible) 

for the National Land 

Agency  

Limited  

9 Link and Antenna for the 

Seismic Support Project 
Multi-Parish 1,800,800.00 Caribbean Digital 

Media Academy  
JDVRP/GOJ 

10 Super 18- Electricity 

Regularization (Rose 

Town)  

St.  Andrew  7,095,602.00 LNR Electrical 

Company Limited  
IBRD/GOJ 

11 Seismic Support 

Project – Pole Mounts 

Multi-Parish 3,337,480.00 New Era Fencing 

Limited 

JDVRP/GOJ 

 

LISTED BELOW ARE COMMUNITY BASED CONTRACTING (CBC) FINANCING AGREEMENTS   

SIGNED DURING THE PERIOD OCTOBER 1, 2017 TO DECEMBER 31, 2017 WHICH ARE BEING 

IMPLEMENTED BY COMMUNITY GROUPS USING THE COMMUNITY BASED CONTRACTING 

(CBC) METHODOLOGY 
 

No. Project Parish Contract Sum $ Contractor Funding Agency 

1 ICDP Safe Passages 

Project  

St. Andrew 8,125,810.68 Tivoli Gardens 

Community 

Development 

Committee Benevolent 

Society  

IBRD/GOJ 

2 ICDP Safe Passages 

Project 

St. Andrew 3,141,352.00 Denham Town 

Community Committee 

Benevolent Society  

IBRD/GOJ 

 

 

For further information please contact us at: 

 

 Jamaica Social Investment Fund 

Procurement Manager  
11 Oxford Road 

Kingston 5, Jamaica 

Tel: ((876) 968-4545; Fax: (876) 929-3784 

E-mail: contracting@jsif.org 

Visit our Website: www.jsif.org 

 

 

 

mailto:contracting@jsif.orgVisit%20our%20Website
mailto:contracting@jsif.orgVisit%20our%20Website
http://www.jsif.org/

